company operating ratio expressed as a percentage.  Operating ratio is the primary measurement
historically used by the Commission to determine a company's revenue requirement.  In the attached
example of a pro forma income statement, the operating ratio should be calculated on columns (a), (c),
(e), (g) and (i).

An acceptable operating ratio for a particular company is variable depending on the individual
circumstances of the filing company.  "Individual circumstances" refers to such items as current
revenues/expenses, the net investment, the capital structure, and the calculated weighted average
cost of debt.  The operating ratio for a particular company can be calculated by entering company-
specific data into the Lurito/Gallagher Operating Ratio Formula available on disk from Commission
Staff.  This program is a Lotus 1-2-3 file.  (See Example below.)

Exh. CD-15
Page 20 of 94

- 15 -

Sample Pro Forma Results of Operations:

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (I)
Per Restating Per Books Pro Forma Pro Form At Effects of Pro Forma At Effects of Pro Forma At

Books Adjustments # Adjusted Adjustments # Present Rates Proposed Rates Proposed Rates Revised Rates Revised Rates
Operating Revenues:

Residential $664,128 $0 $664,128 $0 $664,128 $132,826 $796,954 $105,276 $769,404
Commercial 277,308 0 277,308   0 277,308 69,327   $346,635 63,781   $341,089
Drop Box 118,320 (18,320) 1 118,320   0 100,000 4,000   $104,000 3,500   $103,500
Disposal Fee Pass Thru Revenue 0 18,320 1 18,320   0 18,320 0 $18,320 0 $18,320

Total Operating Revenues: 1,059,756   0 1,059,756   0 1,059,756 206,153 1,265,909 172,557 1,232,313

Operating Expenses:
Advertising $795 $0 $795 $0 $795 $0 $795 $0 $795
B & O Tax 15,896 0 15,896 6,676 a 22,572   3,092 25,664 2,588 $25,160
Depreciation 64,750 (12,570) 3 52,180 0 52,180   0 52,180 0 $52,180
Donations 450 (450) 3 0 0 -   0 0 0 $0
Disposal Fees 481,707 (18,320) 3 463,387 0 463,387   0 463,387 0 $463,387
Disposal Fee Pass Thru 0 18,320 3 18,320 0 18,320   0 18,320 0 $18,320
Fuel & Oil 37,500 0 37,500 3,700 b 41,200   0 41,200 0 $41,200
Health & Welfare 8,050 0 8,050 0 8,050   0 8,050 0 $8,050
L&I Insurance 5,695 250 3 5,945 0 5,945   0 5,945 0 $5,945
Legal & Accounting 5,572 0 5,572 0 5,572   0 5,572 0 $5,572
Office Expenses 55,000 0  55,000 0 55,000   0 55,000 0 $55,000
Owner's Allowance 0 40,000 5 40,000 1,400 c 41,400   0 41,400 0 $41,400
Payroll Taxes 24,659 (24,659) 4 0 0 -   0 0 0 $0
Permits & Licenses 7,418 (3,179) 8 4,239 0 4,239   618 4,857 518 $4,757
Property Taxes 9,579 0 9,579 1,916 b 11,495   0 11,495 0 $11,495
Bad Debts 8,653 0 8,653 0 8,653   412 9,065 345 $8,998
Repairs & Maintenance 79,472 0 79,472 0 79,472   0 79,472 0 $79,472
Salaries & Wages 245,361 (245,361) 6 0 0 -   0 0 0 $0

Drivers 0 196,289 6 196,289 35,129 d 231,418   0 231,418 0 $231,418
Office 0 49,072 6 49,072 6,952 d 56,024   0 56,024 0 $56,024

FICA 0 18,770 4 18,770 4,575 d 23,345   0 23,345 0 $23,345
FUTA 0 981 4 981 0 981   0 981 0 $981
SUTA 0 4,907 4 4,907 842 d 5,749   0 5,749 0 $5,749
Travel & Entertainment 1,500 0 1,500 0 1,500   0 1,500 0 $1,500
Utilities 8,453 0 8,453 0 8,453   0 8,453 0 $8,453
Pension Plan 7,500 5,820 2 13,320 3,500 d 16,820   0 16,820 0 $16,820
Rate Case Cost 0 1,500 7 1,500 500 e 2,000   0 2,000 0 $2,000

Total Oper. Expenses 1,068,010   31,370   1,099,380 65,190   1,164,570   4,123   1,168,693   3,451   1,168,021

Operating Income Before FIT (8,254)   (31,371)   (39,625)   (65,190)   (104,815)   199,206   94,391   167,766   62,951
InterestExpense 18,690   18,690   18,690   18,690   18,690
Federal Income Tax (34%) (9,161)   (19,827)   (41,992)   25,738   15,049

Net Operating Income AFIT 907   (19,798)   (62,823)   68,653   47,902

Average Rate Base (BEOY) 356,003   356,003   356,003   356,003   356,003

Operating Ratio 100.78% 103.74% 109.89% 92.54% 94.90%

Return on Investment 0.25% -5.56% -17.65% 19.28% 13.46%

Any Solid Waste Company
Pro Forma Results of Operations -- for the 12 Months Ended 12/31/0X